

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
FORT WORTH DIVISION**

American Airlines, Inc.,)
)
 Plaintiff,)
)
 v.)
)
 Travelport Limited, et al.)
)
 Defendants.)

Civil Action No.: 4:11-cv-0244-Y

**COMBINED EMERGENCY MOTION TO MODIFY PROTECTIVE
ORDER, AND MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT,
AND MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT THEREOF**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. RELEVANT FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....	2
III. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES.....	4
A. Relevant Standard for Modification of a Protective Order	4
B. The Nature of the Protective Order Favors Modification.....	5
C. The Proposed Modification Was Not Foreseeable	5
D. Defendants Cannot Establish Detrimental Reliance Because American Seeks Only to Clarify the Meaning of the Protective Order	6
E. American Has Demonstrated Good Cause for Seeking its Proposed Modification.....	8
F. American’s Modification Should be Granted Notwithstanding Travelport’s Response to American’s Request.....	9
IV. CONCLUSION AND REQUESTED RELIEF	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	Page(s)
<i>Bell ex rel. Bell v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , No. 3:99–CV–0139–M, 2002 WL 172643 (N.D. Tex. Feb. 1, 2002).....	4
<i>H.E. Butt Grocery Co. v. Moody's Quality Meats</i> , 951 S.W.2d 33 (Tex. App.—Corpus Christi 1997, writ denied)	7
<i>In re U.S Motion to Modify Sealing Orders</i> , No. 5:03–MC–2, 2004 WL 5584146 (E.D. Tex. June 8, 2004).....	8
<i>Peoples v. Aldine Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , No. 06-2818, 2008 WL 2571900 (S.D. Tex. June 19, 2008).....	4, 5, 8
<i>Poliquin v. Garden Way, Inc.</i> , 989 F.2d 527 (1st Cir. 1993).....	4
<i>Superior Oil Co. v. Am. Petrofina Co. of Tex.</i> , 785 F.2d 130 (5th Cir. 1986)	4
<i>Tewari De-Ox Systems, Inc. v. Mountain States/Rosen, L.L.C.</i> , 637 F.3d 604 (5th Cir. 2011)	7
